# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Peyser	07/05/2007
Udo Hoss	05/18/2007
Roy E. Morgan	06/01/2007
Daniel H. Lee	05/18/2007
John C. Mazza	05/18/2007
Andrew H. Naegeli	05/18/2007
Gary Ashley Stafford	05/17/2007
Marc Barry Taub	05/18/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE, INC.
ivanie.	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE, INC.
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11617698

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)652-5691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510.652.6418
Email: koh@jacolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jackson & Co., LLP
Address Line 1: 6114 La Salle Ave., #507
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94611

PATENT

REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0870

\$40.00 1161

500309158

lı	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seong-Kun Oh
Total Attachments: 7	
source=TS-02-61-Assignment-as-Recorde	d#page1.tif
source=TS-02-61-Assignment-as-Recorde	d#page2.tif
source=TS-02-61-Assignment-as-Recorde	d#page3.tif
source=TS-02-61-Assignment-as-Recorde	d#page4.tif
source=TS-02-61-Assignment-as-Recorde	d#page5.tif
source=TS-02-61-Assignment-as-Recorde	d#page6.tif
source=TS-02-61-Assignment-as-Recorde	d#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0871

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas A. Peyser, Marc B. Taub, Gary Ashley Stafford, Udo Hoss, Roy E, Morgan, Daniel H, Lee, John C. Mazza, and Andrew H. Naegell, hereinefter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: MEDICAL DEVICE INSERTION

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:

Filing Date: December 28, 2006

Application No.: 11/617,698

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Petent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, essigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignce further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignce, but at Assignce's expense, cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignar I	has hereunto signed his/har name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: July 5, Zeet	Thomas A Peyser
State of	
County of	
On before me,	
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory stare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	

Page 1 of 5

personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary
SEAL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: May 18, 2007 Marc Barry Tagos
State of CAUFORNIA  County of ALAMERA
On MAY 18, 2007 before me, SUSAN MILLITE, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared MARC BARRY TANB personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/thay executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity-upon-behalf-of-which.the.person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1704769 Notary Public - California Alameda County MyComm. Biphes Nov 13, 2010  Signature of Notary
SEAL*
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 17-MAY-07  GafyAshley Stafford
State of CALICOZOM  County of ALAMEDA

Page 2 of 6

on 100 100 17 2007	hefore me	SUSAN M. I	LUTZ.	MOTARL	PUBIL

personally appeared (ARM ACATOL STAFFOR) personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SUSAN M. LUTZ
Commission # 1704769
Notary Public - California
Alameda County

y Comm. Beples Nov 13, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated believes
Date: EMATZEET	Ucle Harry Udo Hoss
	Udo Hoss
State of CAUFORNIA	
County of ALAMEDA	
on MAM 18, 2007 before me,	SUSAN M. LUTZ, NOTARY PUBLL.
hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th	personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to read authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf_of_which-the-person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SUSAN M. LUTZ	Swan M. hut
Commission # 1704769 Notary Public - California	Signature of Notary
Alameda County MyComm. Biples Nov 13, 2010	
INVESTIGATION IS SOIL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated bel
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated bel
•	hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated bel
•	hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated belined below the lateral form of the date indicated below the lateral form of the lateral form
•	
Date:	hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated belongers.  Roy E. Morgan
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	
Oate:  State of  County of before me,	Roy E. Morgan
County of before me, personally appeared betsetory evidence to be the person(s) whose	Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
Date:  County of	Roy E. Morgan  Roy E. Morgan  personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to reir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
Date:	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to reir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
County of	Roy E. Morgan  Roy E. Morgan  personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
Date:	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to reir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Date:  State of  County of before me,  personally appeared  satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
County of	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to reir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
County of	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 4 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Udo Hoss State of County of \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ hefere me \_\_ personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary SEAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. personally appeared GDL M625-725-67-(82 Chersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. KERRI GREANER

Page 4 of 6

Signature of Notary

Notary Public - State of Florida Commission Expires Jun 4, 2010

Commission # DD 555983 Bonded By National Notary Ass

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	Assignor has here	unto signed his/l	her name to	this assign	ment on the da	te indica	ited below.
Date: MAY 18, 2007		Di	A H Daniel H. Le	<u>Lu</u>			NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O
State of CALIFURNIA  County of ALAMEDA							
on MAY 18,2007	before me,	SUSAN	M. L	57N.	, NOTAY	24 P	<u>UBUL</u>
personally appeared <u>DANIEL</u> He satisfactory evidence to be the personal that he/she/they executed the same instrument the person(s), or the entitlement the person(s).	son <del>(s</del> ) whose name in his/ <del>her/the</del> ir a	ne( <del>s)</del> is/are subsc outhorized capaci	ribed to the ty(ies), and t	within inst	rument and ack <del>her/thei</del> r signat	nowledg	ged to me
		WITNESS m	y hand and o	official seal	•		
SUSAN M. LUTZ Commission # 170476 Notary Public - Californ Alameda County MyComm. Exples Nov 13, 20	ela 🛔	Signature of	<u>VOLAA</u> Notary	<u>M · h</u>	w <u>P</u>		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	Assignor has here	unto signed his/f	ner name to t	his assigni	ment on the da	te indica	ted below.
Date: 18-Mag-2007		Je	John C. Maz	May	yr_	graphy and the state of the sta	Marianda e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
State of CALIFORNIA  County of ALAMEDA		V					
on MAY 18, 2007	before me,	SUSAN	m. Lu	Tt. D	Dirany P	uBlu	<u>L</u> .

**RECORDED: 07/05/2007** 

instrument the person(s), o <del>r the entity u</del> pon	.behalf-of-which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SUSAN M. LUTZ	ye.
Commission # 1704769 Notary Public - California	Swan W hot
Alameda County	Signature of Notary
My Comm. Biphes Nov 13, 2010	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below
	: 12 20 De 1
11: 01-1-000	611661 Mass
Date: 18MA/2007	
	Androw H. Mangoli
	Andrew H. Naegeli
	Andrew H. Naegeli
State of CALICORNIA	Andrew H. Naegeli
	Andrew H. Naegeli
State of <u>CALICORNIA</u> County of <u>ALAMEDA</u>	me, SUSAN M. LUTZ, NOTRAY PUBUL
State of CALICORNIA  County of ALAMEDA  On MAY 18, 2007 before	me, SUSAN M. LUTZ, NOTRAY PUBLIC.
State of CALICORNIA  County of ALAMEDA  On MAY 18, 2007 before personally appeared ANDREW H. No satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) which is a satisfactory evidence to be the person evidenc	AEGEU personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
State of CRUICORNIA  County of ALAMEDA  On MAY 19, 2007 before to be the person with the same in his/#	AEGEU personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the
State of CRUICORNIA  County of ALAMEDA  On MAY 19, 2007 before to be the person with the same in his/#	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
State of CRUICORNIA  County of ALAMEDA  On MAY 19, 2007 before to be the person with the same in his/#	AEGEU personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the
State of CRUICORNIA  County of ALAMEDA  On MAY 19, 2007 before to be the person with the same in his/#	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Page 6 of 6